TACO BELL

MAP 47, GRID 6, PARCEL 991, LOT A
COUNCIL DISTRICT 3, ELECTION PRECINCT 6-07
ADC MAP 5054, GRID A7
COMMUNITY OF JESSUP
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

'ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN

8620 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

16.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY, PLUS MSHA
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, IF APPLICABLE.

"THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT

LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC AND OUTBOUND INFORMATION IS BASED ON A
SURVEY PROVIDED BY MERLYN J. JENKINS & ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED
JULY 1,2016 AND REVISED ON NOVEMBER 3, 2017.

THE LOT IS SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT
THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY
DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION SHALL BE
REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. EXISTING
UTILITIES ARE SHOWN BASED UPON THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION.

A 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT IS NOT REQUIRED AS

"THE PROJECT DOES NOT FALL WITHIN A FLOODPLAIN AS REFERENCED

FROM FEMA FIRM MAP 24027C0170D.

NO WETLANDS ARE PRESENT ON THE SUBJECT PARCEL.

THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS ZONED B2.

ALL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NAVDS8S.

CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES, AND SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS.

THE EXISTING TACO BELL TO BE REMOVED IS THE ONLY EXISTING ONSITE
STRUCTURE AND IS NOT CONSIDERED TO BE OF ANY HISTORICAL VALUE.

THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN PRESENTED TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN
ADVISORY PANEL AND THE PANEL'S RECOMMENDATIONS HAVE BEEN

INCORPORATED INTO THE DESIGN.

THERE ARE 9 SPECIMEN TREES LOCATED ON SITE, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
5 OF THESE SPECIMEN TREES SHALL BE REMOVED DUE TO THE PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE PRECAUTION DURING
CONSTRUCTION TO AVOID DAMAGING THE EXISTING TREES LOCATED
ADJACENT TO THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS THAT ARE TO REMAIN. TREE
PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE PLACED AROUND ALL SPECIMEN TREES
LOCATED ON SITE PRIOR TO ANY EARTH MOVING ACTIVITIES.
APPROPRIATE LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MITIGATE THE
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SPECIMEN TREES. THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING
SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED DURING THE SDP APPROVAL
PROCESS.

I HAVE PERSONALLY INVESTIGATED THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY

AND CERTIFY THE FOLLOWING FINDINGS TO BE ACCURATE:

e THE SITE WAS PART OF TWO PREVIOUS SDP APPLICATIONS: SDP-92-119
AND SDP-86-218.

e THE SITE IS FULLY-DEVELOPED AND
FULLY-DEVELOPED PROPERTIES.

IS SURROUNDED BY

‘e THE SITE CONTINUES TO BE UNFORESTED.

APPROVAL OF THIS ECP DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL OF
SUBSEQUENT AND ASSOCIATES SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS OR RED-LINE
REVISIONS. REVIEW OF THIS PLAN FOR COMPLIANCE WITH HOWARD
COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE
HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS SHALL OCCUR DURING THE SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR RED-LINE REVISION REVIEW PROCESS. THE
APPLICANT AND CONSULTANT SHOULD EXPECT ADDITIONAL AND MORE
DETAILED REVIEW COMMENTS (INCLUDING COMMENTS THAT MAY ALTER
THE OVERALL SITE DESIGN) AS THIS PROJECT PROGRESSES THROUGH THE
PLAN REVIEW PROCESS.

SITE ANALYSIS DATA SHEET:

WETLANDS BUFFER AREA: 0.000 ACRES
FLLOODPLAINS BUFFER AREA: 0.000 ACRES
FORESTS: 0.000 ACRES

STEEP SLOPE AREA: 0.08 ACRES (3,532 SF)
ERODIBLE SOILS: 0.000 ACRES

TOTAL PROJECT AREA: 0.803 ACRES

TOTAL L.O.D. AREA: 0.792 ACRES

PROPOSED SITE USE: FAST FOOD RESTAURANT
GREEN OPEN AREA: 0.000 ACRES

IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.604 ACRES

APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: SDP-86-218; SDP-92-119

INDEX OF SHEETS

DESIGN NARRATIVE

NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND ENHANCEMENT

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY FULLY DEVELOPED. THEREFORE, THERE
ARE NO EXISTING NATURAL RESOURCES THAT MUST BE PROTECTED. THE
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL RESULT IN ADDITIONAL WATER QUALITY
MEASURES, WHICH WILL BENEFIT THE DOWNSTREAM FACILITIES. NO IMPACTS TO
STREAMS, STREAM BUFFERS, WETLANDS, WETLAND BUFFERS, COUNTY
REGULATED STEEP SLOPES OF 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS OR GREATER, OR
FLOODPLAINS ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS PLAN. WITHIN THE LOD, THERE ARE NO
COUNTY REGULATED STEEP SLOPES OF 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS OR GREATER.

MAINTENANCE OF NATURAL FLOW PATTERNS

THE EXISTING SITE IS CURRENTLY DEVELOPED AND THE MAIJORITY OF THE
EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS DISCHARGE TO AN UNDERGROUND STORMWATER
FACILITY LOCATED NEAR THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
THE DESIGN OF THE UNDERGROUND SYSTEM IS PROVIDED ON PLANS ENTITLED
"SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, COLUMBIA JUNCTION, 6TH ELECTION DISTRICT,
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND", PREPARED BY TRACY, SCHULTE & ASSOCIATES,
INC., DATED MARCH 1986, APPROVED ON JULY 3, 1986. THE REMAINDER OF THE
SITE FLOWS OVERLAND TOWARDS US ROUTE 1 TO THE EAST OR TOWARDS THE
ADJACENT PROPERTY TO THE SOUTH. THE OUTFALL WOULD BE CONSTRUCTED IN
A MANNER TO MINIMIZE OFFSITE DRAINAGE IMPACTS.

REDUCTION OF IMPERVIOUS AREAS

THE PROPOSED SITE IMPROVEMENTS WILL INCREASE THE SITE'S IMPERVIOUS
FOOTPRINT. ORIGINALLY, PERMEABLE CONCRETE WAS PROPOSED TO OFFSET THIS
INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS COVER. HOWEVER, DUE TO THE PROPERTY COMPRISING
OF HYDRIC TYPE 'D' SOILS, IT WAS DETERMINED THAT PERMEABLE CONCRETE
WOULD NOT BE SUITABLE TO THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. CURRENT USGS
SOILS MAPS IDENTIFY THE PARCEL AS UNDERLAIN BY URBAN LAND-UDORTHENTS
COMPLEX (UTD). HISTORIC SOILS MAP IDENTIFY THE PARCEL AS UNDERLAIN
PARTIALLY BY IUKA LOAM (IUB), WITH A DRAINAGE AND PERMEABILITY
CLASSIFICATION OF: "MODERATELY WELL DRAINED; SLOW RUNOFF; MODERATE
PERMEABILITY" AND PARTIALLY BY SASSAFRAS LOAM (SiD2) WHICH IS
CLASSIFIED AS WELL-DRAINING. SEE SHEET #3 IN THIS PLAN SET FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
STRATEGIES FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.

ITEM

LOT REQUIREMENTS:

98501 ET
656535I8FT.

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: [" = 2,000
ADC MAP 5054 GRID A-7

HOWARD COUNTY GENERAL NOTES

I. THE SUBIJECT PROPERTY

IS ZONED B2

COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.

2. NO GRADING,

3. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION
16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY
WILL BE POSTED AS REQUIRED BASED UPON THE FINAL LANDSCAPING DESIGN.

4. FOREST CONSERVATION DATA SUMMARY: AFFORESTATION OF 0.1 ACRES IS REQUIRED

DUE TO THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. AREAS TO BE AFFORESTED SHALL BE AT LEAST
10,000 SF. SUFFICIENT AREA IS NOT AVAILABLE ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO PROVIDE
THE REQUIRED AFFORESTATION. THEREFORE, THE APPLICANT WILL
PAYMENT IN-LIEU OF AFFORESTATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1207.

5. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE, TO ALLOW THE REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREES, WILL BE

OBTAINED DURING SDP APPROVAL.

HOWARD COUNTY ZONING MAP

GENERAL BUSINESS PER THE 2013

REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW
STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAM(S). OR
THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS.

HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REQUIREMENTS

ZONE B2 - BUSINESS: GENERAL DISTRICT
RESTAURANT, FAST FOOD ISA PERMITTED USE §119.0.B.74.

MIN. LOT AREA (SF)
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE (FT)

INTEGRATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROL FEATURES

SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR THIS SITE WILL BE PROVIDED BY A STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SEDIMENT TRAPS LOCATED AT THE DOWNHILL SIDE
OF THE PROJECT SITE, AND SILT FENCE. STOCKPILE AREAS WILL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE PROPOSED BUILDING. SEDIMENT CONTROL DESIGN WILL
INCLUDE A DETAILED SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION TO MINIMIZE OFFSITE
IMPACTS AND TO REQUIRE THE INSTALLATION OF THE STORMWATER FEATURES
IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY WILL FUNCTION FULLY UPON COMPLETION OF
CONSTRUCTION.

MIN. LOT DEPTH (FT)
BUILDING SETBACKS & HEIGHT:
MIN. FRONT YARD (FT)
MIN. SIDE YARD (FT)
MIN. REAR YARD (FT)
MAX. BLDG HEIGHT (FT)
MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE (%)

MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (%)

IMPLEMENTATION OF ESD PLANNING TECHNIQUES AND PRACTICES

DUE TO THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE SITE, LE. FULLY DEVELOPED,
SIGNIFICANT SLOPES, LIMITED DEVELOPMENT AREA, AND THE PRESENCE OF TYPE
'D' SOILS, IT WAS AGREED THAT A PROPRIETARY DEVICE WOULD BE THE BEST
OPTION TO MEET THE ESDy REQUIREMENTS. FILTERRA SYSTEMS, BY CONTECH
ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, ARE PROPOSED TO MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS. THE
FILTERRA SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN SIZED TO PROVIDE THE TREATMENT FOR THE
ESDv PRIOR TO DISCHARGING TO THE EXISTING UNDERGROUND STORMWATER
SYSTEM, WHICH PROVIDES ADDITIONAL STORMWATER QUALITY AND QUANTITY
MEASURES.

PARKING SETBACKS:
FROM ANY RIGHT-OF-WAY (FT)
FROM SIDE PROPERTY LINE (FT)
FROM REAR PROPERTY LINE (FT)

FREESTANDING SIGNS
MAX. NUMBER OF SIGNS

REQ UIRED

NOT SPECIFIED
NOT SPECIFIED
NOT SPECIFIED

30
NOT SPECIFIED
NOT SPECIFIED
40
NOT SPECIFIED
NOT SPECIFIED

10
NOT SPECIFIED
NOT SPECIFIED

EXISTING

35.000 (0.80 AC)
199.53
181.46

47.57
23.86
89.15
<40
63
67.7 (23,700 SF)

ot
A T

SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS

NOT SPECIFIED

MAX. SIGN AREA CALCULATION

1 SFFOREACH 1 LF
SETBACK FROM R.O.W.

MAX. SIGN AREA (SF) 30 SF
) 1 FT FOREACH2LF
MAX. HEIGHT CALCULATION
GHT CALCY SETBACK FROM R.O.W.

MAX. HEIGHT (FT)

15

MAX. SETBACK FROM RIGHT -OF-WAY (FT)
BUILDING SIGNS
MAX. NUMBER OF SIGNS

NOT SPECIFIED

NOT SPECIFIED

2 SFPER 1 LF BUILDING

MAX. SIGN AREA CALCULATION

MAX. SIGN AREA (SF)

FRONTAGE
592

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

MIN. STANDARD SPACE SIZE (FT)

MIN. AISLE WIDTH (90 DEGREE PARKING) (FT)

MIN. NUMBER OF SPACESFOR FAST FOOD RESTAURANT
TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES

** DENOTES PROPOSED NON-CONFORMANCE
* EXISTING PARKING CONFORMS TO REQUIRED SPACES FOR EXISTING 2,194 SF RESTAURANT

"INCLUDES 24.29 SF (BELL + STACKED "TACO BELL") ON SOUTHEAST AND SOUTHWEST SIDES + 23 .45 SF (BELL + LINEAR "TACO BELL")
ON NORTHEAST SIDE + 9.92 SF (LINEAR "TACO BELL") ON NORTHWEST SIDE. PROPOSED SIGNAGE IS REDUCED FROM WHAT CURRENTLY EXISTS.

REQUIRED

9x18
24
14 PER 1,000 SF
39

EXISTING

9x 18
24

34%

NOT TO SCALE

PROVIDE A

PROPOSED ORDINANCE
35.000 (0.80 AC) NA
199 53 NA
i81.46 NA
n §1190D2.a.
173 NA
532 NA
<40 §1190D.1a,
7.9 NA
75 4 (26.313 SF) NA
177 §1190D2a
08 NA
3.6 NA
1 NA
30 LF
UL $3.501.(c)(2)c.
FROM RO W $3.501)2)e
EX. TO REMAIN
0 LF
$3.501.(c)(2)c.
FROM R O W. $3501()2)e
TBD
30 NA
4 NA

29.6 LF (SOUTHEAST
SIDE OF BUILDING)

81031 %

§3.501.(cx(Da.

PROPOSED ORDINANCE
Ox 18 DESIGN MANUAL
24 DESIGN MANUAL
2733 §F §133.0.D.4.m.
34 § 133.0.D.4.m.

ADDRESS CHART

LOT/PARCEL #

STREET ADDRESS

PARCEL 991 LOT A

8620 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
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TACO BELL
JESSUP, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
EXCEPTIONS

B

Y T 12.78" |
’ 8.05° .=

11.70°

6.1

APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS SHOWN ON FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
COMMITMENT NO. 7409-39522-SCHEDULE B SECTION 2
DATED MAY 31, 2016, REVISED AUGUST 26, 2016

14.64°

PLAT CMP NO. 7046

RESTRICTIONS, DEDICATIONS, CONDITIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS AND OTHER
MATTERS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF COLUMBIA JUNCTION, SECTION ONE, AREA ONE,
PARCELS A, B, & C. ARESUBDIVISION OF NORDEN SUBDIVISION LOTS 1 THRU 21 AND
LOT 44. BLANKET IN NATURE AND PLOTTED.

6.40°

MD l%
a1.08"

SPECIMEN TREE #9
TO BE REMOVED

n
[

15.24"

BUILDING HEIGHT=21.80'
89.15"' . 6.33°

LIBER 98, FOLIO 105
RIGHT OF WAY BY AND BETWEEN W.F. KING AND THE CHESAPEAKE AND POTOMAC
TELEPHONE COMPANY OF BALTIMORE CITY. BLANKET IN NATURE.

]

TACO BELL
(2, 194.14 SQ.FT.)
8620 WASHINGTON BLVD

JESSUP,

LIBER 134, FOLIO 306
RIGHT OF WAY BY AND BETWEEN GILBERT H. PANITZ AND THE AMERICAN TELEPHONE
AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY OF BALTIMORE CITY. BLANKET IN NATURE.

24.40°

3

LIBER 1988, FOLIO 415
DEED OF EASEMENT AND AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN SCI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
AND HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. PLOTTED.

LIBER 2599, FOLIO 406
DEED OF EASEMENT AND AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN SCI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
AND HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. BLANKET IN NATURE AND PLOTTED.

LIBER 2788, FOLIO 616
INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT AND COVENANT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN SCI
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND TACO BELL. PLOTTED.

NORTHING: 538745.1915

EASTING: 1366572.1179 LIBER 2788, FOLIO 626
STORM WATER MAINTENANCE EASEMENT AND COVENANT AGREEMENT BY AND
BETWEEN SCI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND TACO BELL. PLOTTED.
OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY
SCALE: 1"=50'
LANDSCAPING NOTES:
SITE SOILS 1. ALL PEAR TREES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ARE OLD, CONTAIN SOME
NAME SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 'K' VALUE DEAD BRANCHES, AND OVERALL ARE NOT IN SUPERIOR CONDITION. SPECIMEN TREE CHART
URBAN LAND-UDORTHENTS U 0 TO 15 PERCENT NOT AVAILABLE
COMPLEX SLOPES 2. THERE ARE 9 SPECIMEN TREES LOCATED ON SITE, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. NO KEY SPECIES SIZE CONDITION
1 : STATE CHAMPION TREES, OR TREES 75% THE SIZE OF CHAMPION TREES, ARE
NORTHING: 538880.2141 TIN IMPER I 23 700 SF ’ ’ 1 PEAR 2" FAIR/POOR
. . FOUND ON THE SITE.
EASTING: 1366426.1650 EXIS G VIOUS 2 -
LDA/LOD: 34,520 SF (0.792 ACRES) 3. FIELD WORK FOR THIS INVENTORY WAS CONDUCTED ON JULY 20, 2018, BY KEVIN 2 PEAR 1 FAIR/POOR
. TELLO, RLA.
1. COSTELLO, 3 PEAR " FAIR/POOR
4 PEAR T FAIR/POOR
5 PEAR 7" FAIR/POOR
6 RED MAPLE 6" ) DISEASED
7 RED MAPLE 7" GOOD
8 RED MAPLE 6" GOOD
9 RED MAPLE 6" GOOD
20 0 20 40
P e e ——
SCALE 1"=20 FEET
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STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NARRATIVE: SESC LEGEND
SUMMARY OF IMPROVEMENTS: THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING THE DEMOLITION OF THE EXISTING 2,194 SF
TACO BELL RESTAURANT AND CONSTRUCT A NEW 2,753 SF TACO BELL. INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT IS THE
RE-CONSTRUCTION OF THE PARKING LOT, LIGHTING & LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS, AND A 10-FT WIDE
MULTI-MODAL PATH AS REQUIRED BY HOWARD COUNTY'S DESIGN ADVISORY PANEL. THE SILT FENCE } SF {
IMPROVEMENTS WILL RESULT IN A NET INCREASE OF IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE OF 2,613 SF (NEW
e — DEVELOPMENT).
DEVELOPMENT HISTORY: THE PARCEL IN QUESTION WAS ORIGINALLY DEVELOPED UNDER SDP-86-218
"COLUMBIA JUNCTION" AND SDP-92-119 "TACO BELL RESTAURANT COLUMBIA JUNCTION". STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT IS CURRENTLY PROVIDED BY AN UNDERGROUND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY SUPER SILT FENCE p—— SSF ——
SERVING THE ADJACENT PARCELS WITHIN THE COLUMBIA JUNCTION DEVELOPMENT.
SWM REQUIREMENT CALCULATION CRITERIA: THE SITE AREA IS 35,000 SF. UNDER EXISTING CONDITIONS,
THE IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE IS 23,700 SF (67.7%). SITES WITH AN EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE OF 40%
OR MORE MEET THE "REDEVELOPMENT" CRITERIA AS DEFINED BY THE MDE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
MANUAL. FOR REDEVELOPMENT PROJECTS, THE MANUAL REQUIRES THAT 50% OF THE EXISTING ;
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE BE EITHER CONVERTED TO PERVIOUS
SURFACE OR TREATED WITH ESD PRACTICES TO THE MEP. ALL NEW IMPERVIOUS COVER MUST BE
TREATED AS A NEW DEVELOPMENT. BELOW ARE THE CALCULATIONS WHICH DEMONSTRATE THAT THE
ESDv REQUIREMENTS FOR REDEVELOPMENT AND NEW DEVELOPMENT WILL BE MET. CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE CWS
ESDv CALCULATIONS:
REDEVELOPMENT: ~
—————— —
| o AREA REQUIRING WATER QUALITY TREATMENT: 23,700 SF x 50% = 11,850 SF LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE } LOD i
| e ESDv: 1.00” x 11,850 SF = 988 CF
NORTIjIINC : 539024.23 | NEW DEVELOPMENT:
EASTING: 1366559.40 | o NET INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA REQUIRING WATER QUALITY TREATMENT: 2,613 SF AT-GRADE INLET PROTECTION I | I AGIP
| o P;=1.80” PER TABLE 5.3 WITH TYPE 'D' HYDRIC SOILS AND AN IMPERVIOUS COVER OF 67.7%. -~ : | |
| e ESDv: 1.80” x 2,613 SF =392 CF
_ | TOTAL DEVELOPMENT: .
| o ESDv: 1,380 CF _ TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION TTP
| DA-01 HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO ROUTE 2,753 SF OF IMPERVIOUS COVER TO A CONTECH FTSC 6' x 4'
FILTERRA STRUCTURE. THE ESDV TO THIS STRUCTURE WILL EQUAL 229 CF, WHICH IS LESS THAN THE
| APPROVED TREATMENT VOLUME OF 475 CF. DA-02 HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO ROUTE 14,473 SF OF OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY
| IMPERVIOUS COVER TO A CONTECH FTSC 8 x 11I' FILTERRA STRUCTURE. THE ESDV TO THIS STRUCTURE SCALE: 1" =200’
\ WILL EQUAL 1,206 CF, WHICH IS LESS THAN THE APPROVED TREATMENT VOLUME OF 1,322 CF. SEE THE
e e LS : | FILTERRA VOLUME CALCULATIONS IN APPENDIX A FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. FILTERRA
DA-02 - 17,657 SF AREA TP | STRUCTURES SHALL INCLUDE PEAK DIVERSION WITHIN THE STRUCTURE.
) DRAINING TO FILTERRA |
IMP. AREA = 14,473 SF
: ; REv CALCULATIONS:
GRASS AREA = 3,184 SF
; | DUE TO THE PRESENCE OF TYPE 'D' SOILS, IT WAS DETERMINED THAT THE REv REQUIREMENTS WERE NOT
| REQUIRED TO BE MET FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT, AS INFILTRATION PRACTICES ARE NOT
i FEASIBLE.
; ; ‘ ‘
| SWM DESIGN NARRATIVE: FILTERRA MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICES HAVE BEEN PROPOSED TO
MEET THE ESDy REQUIREMENTS OF THE MDE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MANUAL. THE ABOVE
‘ CALCULATIONS PROVIDE A BRIEF SYNOPSIS OF THE CALCULATIONS TO DEMONSTRATE COMPLIANCE
WITH THE REGULATIONS. PLEASE CONSULT THE PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REPORT FOR
; ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
§
:
SSF ADJACENT 1 o ' 5 LF - 6 PYC SAN THE PETTIT GROUP, LLC
1,000 GALLON GREASE SEPARATOR @ 1.00% MIN. PIPE PROFILE AND HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS WORKSHEET
CONNECT TO EXISTING ' A 10°23'34" PROPOSED LEGEND Hs
SANITARY LATERAL it - STRUCTURE #2 , JOBNAME:  Jessup Taco Bell
(CONTRACTOR TO FIELD I3LF - 6" PVC SAN 243 TYPE °8" » R=1100.00 JOBNO.:  1061-105 DESIGN
VERIFY) @ 1.00% MIN. INV: 240.00 T=100.04' FLOW MANNINGS = 0011
B e : : 21 LF - 6" PVC SAN 4o ARC=199.53' FULL-DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT D/S OVERRIDES MIN. = PIPE UPSTREAM Q=CaCIA  PIPE FULL
“ CONNECT TO EXISTING @ 1.00% MIN. AV %0 NV 5 49 LF 12" HDPE @ 0.500% 1-930°4342"W Plan ~ Node Gratc ----- PIPE----- Node  U/S D/S INVERTS ~ COVER DROP  NODES (CFS) SLOPE  CAPACITY VEL.  CAPCTY
g?g}fﬁ%ﬁg%gﬁ o—ll 777 "7 | & O ORI e Nos  ## Elev Diam Len #  Inv Inv U/S  D/S <l.67> <0.00>#1 #2 #3 25YR ( CFS) (FPS) CHECK
INV:239.04 (MaX) R \ ’ 06 LF 12" HDPE = : XA AL 199.25 R CONCRETE PAVEMENT STR-1 1 24435 12 49 2 24025  240.00 240.25 240.00 034 0510% 3.02 384 OK
; e , @ 1.00% (MIN.) \ X PROPOSED UNDERGROUND e STR-2 2 24520 12 96 3 24000  239.04 239.04 1 037  1.000% 422 538 OK
CONNECT TO EXISTING ¥ /| ] ‘ 2 _ ELECTRICAL, CABLE AND UG 3 TW = 2 0.37
UNDERGROUND  }} : < 1—0 ; < <-q : ~~TELEPHONE SERVICE IN 1 MANHOLE
oo ' L adp \ ol Vo SHARED TRENCE: SEE TR-3 4 244 | 6 6 24031 24025 240.31 240.25 2.08  1.000% 4.22 538  OK
N INV: 240.92 (MAX.) L~ AGIP 4 ‘l , \' ' v (% UTILITY NOTES #10 & 11 | EG 5 2440412 ’ Tw - ' ' ' 4 o S ' '
YA E5 NI A T f NE o 3\ oGt \ B¢ E [ INLET - '
i T TN, bl . 1> N o AL | STR-4 6 24540 8 21 7 24157  241.33 241.57 24133 037  1.143% 1.53 439 OK
STRUCTURE #5 48 LF - 6" PVC SAN NP g =R AR A el SIRUCTURE#L | CURB ua 7 W= 6 0.37
TYPE "S" @ 1.00% MIN. B TOPSOIL\ s TN AR X A TYPE 'S |
INV: 240.96 SIUUKPILE | 5] - OCKPILE - SRR P SN o INV:240.25 — DEPRESSED CURB STR-5 8 243.65 12 6 9 24098  240.92 240,92 0.68  1.000% 4.22 5.38 OK
| . ), - f e { i\ 5 £ 3 T N l
. AN N : —— %\ it “ P B UG 9 TW = 8 0.68
6 LF 18" HDPE @ 1.00% (MIN.) Gagacss T T T RS R \\'\\\ i ) E‘g : 3 & 3 2: 3 e
e M A N 22LF-6"PVCSAN | A SN S CONNECT TO { PROPERTY LINE
STRUCTURE #3 CLEANOUT (TYP.) " @ 1.00% MIN. i / R \%v % EXISTING GAS
FILTFTRRA' ; ?& L 6" SAN. INV.: 242.35 (TYP. 2) SERVICE l R STORMWATER LINE
FISCEx11" | 4" PVC RISER W/ SCREEN b |
INV:240.23 (SEE CONDENSATE OUTFALL R T | SANITARY LINE SUB-AREA BASIN CHARACTERISTICS & HYDROLOGY CALCULATIONS 11/12/18
: >, CONNECTION DETAIL N —_—— —— 4
INV:240.25 (MAX.)- b ) EXACT LOCATIONS OF | 02:04 PM
6 LF - 12" HDPE / 5 = DOWN SPOUTS) PROJECT : Jessup Taco Bell
4. FREEZER ROOF DRAIN / | P
2 1.00% MIN P v ' . — W WATER LINE i _
@100% . Q O ‘ - ‘ JOBNO: oot 25 YR STORM FREQUENCY RATIONAL
INV: 240.78 (MAX.) = S SR ‘ 5 ‘
 ubn W\ T L —FE ELECTRIC LINE PEAK
2()(;1 '()‘(‘)%Hﬁfgf—z/ Y N | ‘ WOOD IMP. UPSTREAM REACH RAINFALL ~ ----DISHCARGE--------
oA e ’ X R ~ - 2 | G GAS LINE PLAN NODE AREA "C'  Tc AREA AREA WOODED IMPRV PERV AGG. UP AGG TRAVEL TIMES  ---INTENSITY---- Q=C*I*A
> 20LF - 8" HDPE < A S / — 1.D. ## (acrcs) FACTOR (min) (acrcs) (acres) "c" " "c C*A Tc A B C SUBAREA ACCUML AREA  ACCUML
1.00% MIN e, e——e—a —— - - |
@10 oV N Sl g L gy S aw NORTHING: §38745.1915 — ADA RAMP (acres)  (min) (INHR)  (INHR) (cfs) (cfs)
N N47°13'40"W EASTING: 13136572.1 179 = STR-1 1 0065 086 6 0.000 0056 045 095 030 0056 6.0 6.15 6.15  0.34 0.34
N A S e e I O O P % STR-2 2 0011 032 6 0.000 0.000 045 095 030 0059 62 021 6.15 6.15 002 - 037
_SI_R%CI%M:: 2 R— "7 LEADER @ 1.0% MIN. EXISTING WATER — FLOW ARROW UG 30000 110 6 0.000 0.000 045 095 030 0059 65 030 6.15 6.15  0.00 0.37
R X e\ 20X \SERVICE WITH NEW VALVE;
X REPLACE AT MAIN WITH NEW < .
R R S S i v s o orosoconon e g om Gaemomt w0 0 omtow n e
) Lo AR A I O X T AN A SRR S 327"\ \ IS UNDERSIZED (CONTRACTOR TO UG 50000 1.10 : : : S 3 v 1 : : :
N D N L T R @ 20 % S %8B g v N @ Y A Y G T O e A Y g DR 0 T B S A P P e 257"\ FIELD VERIFY STR-4 6 0063 0095 6 0000 0063  0.45 095 030 0060 60 6.15 6.15 037 0.37
o N 3 ; ] & =
§ % « y l o PROPOSED SPOT GRADE (APPROXIMATE) uG 7 0.000 1.10 6 0.000 0.000 045 0.95 0.30 0.060 6.1 0.08 6.15 6.15 0.00 0.37
@
z | STR-5 8 0.146 0.75 6 0.000 0102 045 095 030 0110 6.0 6.15 15 068 0.68
2 \ | H.P. HIGH POINT UG 9 0.000 1.10 6 0.000 0.000 045 095 030 0110 60 002 6.15 6.15  0.00 0.68
z NORTHING: 538880.2141 \ |
§ EASTING: 1366426.1650 \ . EXISTING SLOPE > 15-25% AND >25%
F; \ |
E \ |
- | \ |
\ |
o e e e e s o s e ; |
!
'L% 1
&
<
g SITE SOILS
z NAME SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 'K' VALUE
o,
5 URBAN LAND-UDORTHENTS 0 TO 15 PERCENT
g COMPLEX UtD SLOPES NOT AVAILABLE
(9]
g 20 0 20 40
z SCALE 1"=20' FEET
2
g :
7, APPR . 7 ALL DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY THE PETTIT GROUP, LLC ARE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION REVISIONS DESIGNED BY: JOB NO: / PROJECT: ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN
z ED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE IN RESPECT TO THE PROJECT. THEY |l | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS BWC 1061105 e
4 ARE NOT INTENDED OR REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE 1 - ¢
g 4 BY OWNER OR OTHERS ON EXTENSIONS OF THE PROJECT OR ANY |[|| WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND OWNER: NO. DESCRIPTION 1 IE
g / 8 OTHER PROJECT. ANY REUSE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION BY g§ THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL o —] 8620 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
z 54 K : THE PETTIT GROUP, LLC FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE INTENDED (| ENGINEER UN R aws OF THE STATE oF || TACO BILL OF BALTIMORE, INC. 1,0 o nry review o ng || DRAWNBY: DATE: v MAP 47, GRID 6, PARCEL 991, LOT A
8 - - WILL BE AT THE OWNERS SOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LIABILITY OR ENSE NU/MBER 44560 11879 KEMPER ROAD, SUITE 11 & ? ’ 7
% CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE 7( LEGAL EXPOSURE TO THE PETTIT GROUP, LLC AND OWNER SHALL - : s —] BwC 05/15/18 &’f COUNCIL DISTRICT 3
5 INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE PETTIT GROUP, LLC FROM — 2 PER COUNTY REVIEW It 18 NS
% %Q%%N%A%%%%Rxéﬁszs AND EXPENSES ARISING OUT OF OR AU(I;I;(%I\;’8§I;49555603 : — < -~ ELS:CTION PRECINCTS6'O7
3 : - CIHECKED BY: ALE: T B E: L.ﬂ COMMUNITY OF JESSUP
3 PER COUNTY REVIEW 1 18
E gggagé I I I l Il, Pl ", l I I I GRO( ]I N I /I ,C THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO _ BWC 1"=20' A@@ . | HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
F = PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK AND NOTIFY THE OWNER OF ANY , .
& CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT iDATE . - . - DISCREPANCIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UNDERSTAND THAT[} DEVELOPER: 4 | SUBMITTED FOR SIGNATURES Lo HOWARD COUNTY PROJECT NO: SDP-18-041
3 / Englneerlng e Architecture - Plannlng THE LOCATION OF UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE ONLY , —
5 APPROXIMATE. IT IS IMPORTANT TO NOTE THAT NOT ALL BLT CANTINA, LLC SHEET TITLE: SHEET NUMBER:
=) UTILITIES MAY BE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. IT IS THE 1 1
S 497 Center Street » Sewell, NJ 08080 RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL UTILITIES Prc;f})ss]i%ﬁgg}gég& PP,CME 14 BALLIGOMINGO ROAD FOR APPROV AL ENVIRONMENT AL
8 . . {AERIAL AND BURIED) PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. s
g Tel: 856-464-9600 Fax: 856-464-9606 THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO CONTACT THE State of New Jersey * License # GE 37906 CONSH(ZII-IOOSZI;EII?)’OPA 19428 — 3 3
g . UNDERGROUND UTILITY MARK OUT SERVICE (1-800-272-1000) PRIOR jne 13 _ -
ES Www.pettltgroup.corn TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. TH(E CONTRAC”l)‘OR IS Statgt(;tfePg?gse%;\i:;z Ii;z:;’z: z ?ggggs E (610) 0 i — PURPO SES ONLY CONCEPT PLAN Of
2 : . . RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR (AT HIS EXPENSE) ALL DAMAGED > .
§ Certificate of Authorization No. 24GA28131400 UTILITIES RESULTING FROM HIS WORK. State of Maryland « License # 44560 )
A - —
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